TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM523699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National association		05/10/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InMoment, Inc.	
Street Address:	10355 S. Jordan Gateway	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	
Name:	Empathica Inc.	
Street Address:	10355 S. Jordan Gateway	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4786854	INMOMENT
Registration Number:	4787100	EXPERIENCE HUB
Registration Number:	4604631	OPENTELL
Registration Number:	4448511	SAMPLE SIZE OF ONE
Serial Number:	86823522	ACTIVE LISTENING
Registration Number:	4382241	EMPATHICA
Registration Number:	4382240	EMPATHICA
Registration Number:	4279280	GORECOMMEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0158 900498703

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-19007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye	
SIGNATURE: /Timothy D. Pecsenye/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (PNC-InMoment)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (PNC-InMoment)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (PNC-InMoment)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (PNC-InMoment)#page4.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Agreements (PNC-InMoment)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 10, 2019, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Agent"), to INMOMENT, INC., a Utah corporation ("InMoment") and EMPATHICA INC., a Delaware corporation ("Empathica", and together with InMoment, each, a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018, made by InMoment in favor of Agent (the "<u>InMoment Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted by InMoment to Agent in certain collateral, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the InMoment Security Agreement was recorded on April 2, 2018 with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel/Frame 6317/0043 and the patent division of the USPTO at Reel/Frame 045580/0534;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2018, made by Empathica in favor of Agent (the "Empathica Security Agreement", and together with the InMoment Security Agreement, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), a security interest was granted by Empathica to Agent in certain collateral, including the IP Collateral:

WHEREAS, the Empathica Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the USPTO on April 18, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6317/0065 and the patent division of the USPTO on April 2, 2018 at Reel/Frame 045580/0551;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreements and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "IP Collateral," as used herein, shall collectively have the meaning assigned to such term in each of the Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby (i) claims no further right, title, or interest whatsoever in, to, or under any and all of the IP Collateral (including the items set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto), (ii) terminates the Security Agreements and the and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the IP Collateral (including the items set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto), and (iii) reassigns to the applicable Grantor any right, title or interest Agent may have in, to, or under the IP Collateral (including the items set forth on Exhibit A hereto).

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

Error! Unknown document property name.

074658.19007/119348638v.6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Sunnie Kim

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0161

Exhibit A

<u>InMoment</u>

I. Patents and Patent Applications

#	Grantor	Title	Application/ Patent Number
1.	InMoment, Inc.	Method and System for Conducting a Deductive Survey	2904638 (CA) 14760037.3 (EU)
2.	InMoment, Inc.	Managing Reviews	13/952,163 2919551 (CA) 14829062 (EU)
3.	InMoment, Inc.	System for Improved Remote Processing and Interaction with Artificial Survey Administrator	14/922,013
4.	InMoment, Inc.	System for Improved Remote Processing and Interaction with Artificial Survey Administrator	PCT/US16/58486
5.	InMoment, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOMMENDATION ENGINE OPTIMIZATION	20170236087
6.	InMoment, Inc.	SYSTEM FOR IMPROVED REMOTE PROCESSING AND INTERACTION WITH ARTIFICIAL SURVEY ADMINISTRATOR	20160203500
7.	Mindshare Technologies, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONDUCTING A DEDUCTIVE SURVEY	20140316856
8.	Mindshare Technologies, Inc.	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOMMENDATION ENGINE OPTIMIZATION	20120059686

Error! Unknown document property name.

074658.19007/119348638v.6

II. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

#	Grantor	Mark	Serial/
			Registration Number
1.	InMoment, Inc.	INMOMENT	4786854
2.	InMoment, Inc.	EXPERIENCE HUB	4787100
3.	InMoment, Inc.	OPENTELL	4604631
4.	InMoment, Inc.	SAMPLE SIZE OF ONE	4448511
5.	InMoment, Inc.	ACTIVE LISTENING	86823522
6.	InMoment, Inc.	Opentell (Canada)	913594
7.	InMoment, Inc.	Opentell (ECT)	12976338
8.	InMoment, Inc.	InMoment (Canada)	967410
9.	InMoment, Inc.	InMoment (ECT)	12776787

074658.19007/119348638v.6

Empathica

III. Patents and Patent Applications

#	Grantor	Title	Application/Patent Number
1.	Empathica Inc.	System and Method for Sharing Information	8510232
2.	Empathica Inc.	SURVEY REPORTING	20110282712
3.	Empathica Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION	20140006104

IV. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

#	Grantor	Mark	Serial/Registration Number
1.	Empathica Inc.	EMPATHICA	4382241
2.	Empathica Inc.	EMPATHICA	4382240
3.	Empathica Inc.	GORECOMMEND	4279280

Error! Unknown document property name. 074658.19007/119348638v.6

RECORDED: 05/15/2019